Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 63 OF 2021

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS BEATY, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, THOMAS, MAGOWAN, SHEPLER, HOGAN, DICKINSON, SMITH, FRASIER, DRISCOLL, DIAMOND AND CONOVER

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WARREN COUNTY FOIL POLICY AND AUTHORIZING THE PRIOR CHAIRS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO DECIDE AND SIGN FOIL APPEALS WHEN THERE IS A CONFLICT OF INTEREST WITH THE FOIL APPEALS OFFICER

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 346 of 2018 sets the Warren County Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) Policy, and

WHEREAS, §III.082 "APPEALS" designates the Chair of the Warren County Board of Supervisors as the appeals officer, and

WHEREAS, no other person is designated as an alternate to decide and sign appeals if the Chair of the Board of Supervisors has a conflict, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County FOIL Policy is hereby amended to identify the prior Chairs of the Board of Supervisors, in order of reverse succession, to decide and sign FOIL appeals when the Chair has a conflict, and be it further

RESOLVED, that in the event of a conflict of interest, the Chair of the Board, as FOIL Appeals

Officer, shall submit in writing to the Clerk of the Board a statement identifying such conflict.